## MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

**April 9, 2009** 

Members present: Kenneth R. Ammann, John N. Lechner Controller Amundsen				
Motion to approve I	February 26, 2009 minutes:			
Moved: Mr. Lechner Vote: Yes Mr. Lechner, Mr. Ammann, Mr. An		Seconded: Mr. Amundsen nundsen		
<b>New Business:</b>				
PROMOTIONS: ENHANCED Valerie Hartman	9-1-1 CENTER: Shift Supervisor (Promotion from Telecomm Shift Supervisor to replace	unicator to	/12/09 \$32,906.00	PA 6-03-01
Moved: Mr. Lechne Vote: Yes Mr. Lechn	r ner, Mr. Ammann, Mr. Amı	Seconded: Mr. undsen	Amundsen	
Old Business: None				
Motion to adjourn.				
Moved: Mr. Lechner		Seconded: Mr. Amundsen		
				_
				_
				<b>-</b> -
Attest:		Mercer County	Salary Board	
Chief Clerk				